



То

The Faculty Coordinators, University Teaching Departments, DLC SUPVA, Rohtak.

Subject: Opening of Centralized PMS Scholarship Portal for the year 2023-2024.

Sir/Madam,

Letter No: PMS/23/77

Dated:22/09/2023

In this regard, it is intimated that the <u>www.harchhatravatti.highereduhry.ac.in</u> portal is open for the Post Matric Scholarship for 2023-24 session, fresh as well as renewal cases. All FC's are requested to direct the eligible students and ensure that eligible students have to fill the PMS (SC/BC/OBC) forms without waiting for the last date.

Last date for the 2023-24 is 31/10/2023.

You are also requested to supply the list of students who have admitted on **Zero fees** for session 2023-24 in your Faculties/Departments in the below format positive by 26/09/2023.

The hard copies of the application forms of all students of your Faculties dully verify by Faculty Coordinator may be sent to this office, Nodal officer PMS.

Treat it most urgent, also do the larger publicity of PMS Scheme in the larger interest of students.

Name	Father	Department	Mobile	Annual	Family	Aadhar	Date of	Registration	Roll
of	Name		No	Income	ID	No	Admission	No	No
Student				2023-					
				24					

Nodal Officer PMS-SC

Endst. No: PMS/23/68-77

Dated:22-09-2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and taking necessary action as required.

- 1. Dean, Students Welfare, DLC SUPVA, Rohtak, for information
- 2. Dean, Academic Affairs, DLC SUPVA, Rohtak for information and action
- 3. Chief Account Officer, DLC SUPVA, Rohtak, for information
- 4. Faculty Coordinator of FoUPA, FoD, FoFTV and FoVA, for Action
- 5. Director IT, DLC SUPVA, Rohtak is requested to upload the letter on University website
- 6. OSD to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, DLC SUPVA, Rohtak (for kind information of Vice-Chancellor/Registrar)